8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc D1ST REVISTONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 30N0V2016 | MR | CT
NUMBER FEVISTON DESLRIFTION SEED O THPE B | ECR-20-007316 21MAY2020 | FZ | TE
21507461 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150746-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150746-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150746-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150746-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - - - 21196411 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17f TVYPE -] 1 (. 2119082-3 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 13 25 T 28] = -] W (- 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

2 TR s\ - T 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|4.40 mm [.173] F
S R R I N 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL R isento (@ -l 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] W (- 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT REG M8 192
3\ - | ] W (- 1-1976055-1 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] W (- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION bt 8§-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] W (- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: ’
coU <6‘O@TL TERMINAL, FEMALE -] W (- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 12-WT10-169 Rev WA2310 - - B | 1 | 1 455888 - 4 SPACER  CRIMPER 87
L] :
éEEé%%?Ei??ON , , , B B I AT 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 20201217 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 61
-1 2021212 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e T e e 2 TS [ TR Y 3
1572302-2 7116-2092-02 15723024 T116-2642-02 | W L] c168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, Hoflv, M4 & 8.0 60
-] 1 (- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S R I N 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 40 40414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
-l 2021217 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 202 121° 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 54
WIRE @b igil CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2121217 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W 1 W 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
3.00mm?2 1.95+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 4.3 - 1 - 1 - 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 51
2. 50mm?2 1. 754/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.3 - 1 ’ 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S R I N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
I R I N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ -] W (- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] W (- 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 1 W 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 18181818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND "o 2 22 51680839 SCR.SKT 1D CAP. RoHS_ M2 X 20 3

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. * ’ :

-1 20212172 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
A P P L Y P A RAT N U M B E R 2 - 2 3 AVW 9 - 6 L,()(:Til TrE 4T<) Trk{R E A E)S <>Fr I TrE M 2 4'2 . _ Z? 22 Z? 22 1 _ 2 W 6 8 O 8 3 _ 5 S(: R ) S K T’ H D C A P ) R 0 %{S , M 4 X 3 O 22 E}
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 1752371-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 20 21217 20081 -7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2R
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T | T 18032971 SRAG >0
Z/\LTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 ] 1803152-1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] W (- 1803151-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARN I NG B I 7 R 079385 SR AN ReRS (Me 12 B

DOCUMENT, 101-35000. : , Ro

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S A R R 5 0406414 SPACER 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - Tt 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S S A B - ’ 10
/1IN - | W (- 8-690482-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N T 21211 11 4-1803060-17 ANVIL COMBINATION END FEED 8

1 - 1 ] 1 1 1-22117206-3 BLADE, SLUG |

S B R B I - - 6

SaEREERE 1-240641-2 | SPACER 5

-] W (- 2-238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N T 21211 |1 9-1803187-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3

-] W (- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N T 21211 ] 3-1673600-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

“T7-72-71 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T 2R 8B ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN 200CT2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) R I LEY TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK SONOV2016 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C‘ TOF)PER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 3ONOV2016 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON o RS GAE Ocean End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : S R . s
MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150746 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 25£0.05

— 19£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

P
‘,
D)
d A P
y £ L
(O 7

4~ \‘ASEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm - S TROKE
/g\/ﬁ
0
! OO
r° ‘\J‘HORTOW“’%N DWQ RILEY 2c00CT20Te > TE Connectivity
’ S l ) \\L CHCK.TOPPER SONOV2016 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
e LY ES. [ 3ONOV20T6 [wve
‘ J DEGRANGE 0 Fnd Feed
40mm STROKE \40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C \/ E R S I O N SR ngg i?qfofe
e Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @@= 1 ’
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) macs * : | e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:2}50746
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po ? OF4 REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150746-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150746-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-2150746-17 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 Y
- 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iﬁfgg) T SISszgJ T;PE - 1] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL 440 22 T 173 F gfg -] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
' ' - -] 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL INSTRUCTTONS = () T 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043
-1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
/NT- T 1| 1| 1-1976055-1 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 ] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: 250 (6. 0mm) TERMINAL K FEMALE - l l 1;3?223; EEEE m:gtgggm Hi
=g - : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RITRET 5049707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
5 00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] @3.22-4.30 wm [.127-.169 IN] T SRETRR ) O MR T %
XEM@Q%MN [ WTTo=T08 Hew WAZSTO ) B 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION - - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-1 ] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - [T ] 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL S\~ | 1] ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
1572302-1 7116-2092 1572302-3 T116-2642 - | ] 1 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
1572302-2 T116-2092-02 1572302-4 T116-2642-02 -1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 ] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2172 21680781 SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 19071681 - | HOLDDOWN  TERMINAL 65
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E P mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
3.00mm? 1 95+/-0.05 [ .077+/- 00?1 43 -1 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
2. 50mm? 1. 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.3 - 12|22 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-1 212 50180301 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Iﬂ!!ﬂ -1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2172 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 20 31
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-1 ] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
zfg REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B R 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 30 o
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1752371-3 PLATE STRIP GUIDE >4
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, -1 272 22281-T SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. R 180320714 TRAG >0
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE s 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 ] 1803157 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 57406472 SPACER T
Z/\LTERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 17523601 SPACER  HOLD - DOWN 13
JIN - | 1] 2408334 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 11
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING T - - 0
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000.
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEREE 8-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 4-1803060-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, IN - T 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. . YIRS S :
- 2-238011-6 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 9-1803187-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T T 3-1673600-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 200CT2016 D o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MRILEY : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHE 3ONOV20T16 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C' TOF}PEF
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 3ONOV2016 [NAME
>ACTFIC VERSION .
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150746 _
Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

f

=== "EED TYPE

| M CHANTCAL
— 19£0.95
@ REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

TROKE
K\\\\\\c:
!

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm S
, 700CT2076

\\ INEE ;‘SCORTOW“J(NW DW%%.RMEY ( ) TE Connectivity
H SONOV2016 [ ;/ [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

\\ AV < | | CHK
@ \\ P /\ C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APC\\J/D' ;Ez EiZGE 30 NOVEO 1 6 NAME
@ o e L DEGRAI Ocean End Feed
@ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTICAL AIR FEED (At Tantic i ]

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}§E§

POST FEED ¢PRE FEED s s s e - ) ST7E | CAGE CODE DRAVING MO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2150746
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° po 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



